

## Palm Beach Pediatrics Receives Advanced Primary Care Practice Award from the Primary Care Collaborative (PCC)

Pediatrician Dr. Shannon Fox-Levine, Leader of Palm Beach Pediatrics, Accepted the Award at PCC's 2023 Annual Summit Awards Dinner in Washington D.C.

WEST PALM BEACH, FL, UNITED STATES, December 14, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/
-- Palm Beach Pediatrics, a provider of physical and mental health care to children and young adults with offices in Boynton Beach, Loxahatchee Groves



and West Palm Beach, was recently presented with the Advanced Primary Care Practice Award by the Primary Care Collaborative (PCC). Dr. Shannon Fox-Levine, known as Dr. Fox, who leads Palm Beach Pediatrics. accepted the award at the PCC's 2023 Barbara Starfield Awards Dinner held in Washington, DC on November 16, 2023.



For forty years, the mission of our practice has been to provide the best comprehensive medical care to the whole child by Integrating mental health care for children into primary care."

Dr. Fox, Palm Beach Pediatrics

Founded in 2006, PCC is a not-for-profit multi-stakeholder membership organization dedicated to advancing an effective and efficient health care system built on the strong foundation of primary care and the patient-centered medical home (PCMH). Its annual awards celebrate and recognize the accomplishments of primary care champions throughout the United States.

Palm Beach Pediatrics was recognized for its well-earned reputation for integrating mental health care with physical

care, demonstrated by its referrals from community partners. The practice is a Level III PCMH, which is a model that uses a patient-centered, culturally appropriate, and team-based approach, to coordinate patient care across the health system. Level III is the highest level of this healthcare designation. Palm Beach Pediatrics supports behavioral health services through a unique care coordination program and strong relationships throughout the local, regional, and national

medical and behavioral health communities.

"It is such an honor to be recognized for the important work we do in Palm Beach County," said Dr. Fox. "For forty years, the mission of our practice has been to provide the best comprehensive medical care to the whole child by Integrating mental health care for children into primary care."

Palm Beach Pediatrics' patient needs are responded to 24 hours per day, seven days per week, 365 days per year. In addition to regular office hours, Monday through Friday, 8:30 a.m. until 5:00 p.m., Palm Beach Pediatrics offers evening and weekend appointments and is available on major holidays for urgent sick concerns.



Asaf Bitton, MD, MPH, Ariadne Labs | Margaret Flinter, PhD, APRN, C-FNP, The Community Health Center, Inc./Moses Weitzman Health System | Erin E. Sullivan, PhD, Center for Primary Care at Harvard Medical School | Shannon Fox-Levine, MD, Palm Beach Pediatrics

## **About Palm Beach Pediatrics**

Founded in 1984, Palm Beach Pediatrics is a patient-centered medical home (PCMH) that provides continuous, coordinated, accessible, and high-quality care to children and adolescents in Palm Beach County. The practice has been nationally recognized at the highest level by the National Committee for Quality Assurance, an independent, non-profit, organization dedicated to improving health care quality. As a PCMH, Palm Beach Pediatrics is committed to providing a multidisciplinary and integrated approach to care delivery. Also distinguished in Behavioral Health Integration, Palm Beach Pediatrics has mental health professionals on-staff that coordinate care with their physical health providers to ensure that the entire child is being cared for through an integrative approach. Learn more at <a href="https://pbpediatrics.com/">https://pbpediatrics.com/</a>.

Melissa Perlman
Bluelvy Communications
+1 561-310-9921
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn



Samuel Stolpe - Head of Healthcare Quality Strategy, Johnson & Johnson, Ann Greiner, MCP – President & CEO, Primary Care Collaborative, Dr. Fox – President, Palm Beach Pediatrics, Mark Del Monte, JD – CEO/Executive VP, American Academy of Pediatrics

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/675117288

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.